CLOUD COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY



March 2024

Next Meeting: Saturday, March 9, 2024, at 2 p.m. Cloud County Museum

Meeting is at the Cloud County Historical Society Museum, 635 Broadway, Concordia, Kansas at 2 p.m. The meeting will be livestreamed for out-of-town members. Email to request the meeting link to: CloudGenealogical@gmail.com by Thursday, March 7 at 8 p.m. Central Standard Time.

WE'RE GROWING!

We're proud to have welcomed 60 new visitors to the website in the past 30 days a new record for us!

Please note these spelling corrections: Bill Genereux, Clyde, KS John Pearson, Clyde, KS Maurene Richard Miller, Fresno, CA

MILESTONES – Birthdays in March Allen Burger, March 2 Jane Maddy, March 16 Jean Buoy, March 21

In Grateful Memory Gary Ashland 10 Jun 1949 - 13 Feb 2024

Email: CloudGenealogical@gmail.com

Facebook:

Cloud County Genealogical Society

Website: CloudGenealogy.com **Address:** Cloud County Genealogical Society

> PO Box 202 Concordia, KS 66901

We hope to see you joining in and following our online community for the Society at the two webpages for CCGS: CloudGenealogy.com Cloud County Genealogical Society

(Facebook)

Researching Your Home and the People Who Lived There **Presented by Diana Staresinic-Deane**

Researching a property, be it an old home, a new business, or a section of pastureland, can do more than tell us the history of a space. It can also build a human connection to the people who came before us and the times in which they lived. This talk shares creative ways to study documents and assemble relevant narratives from maps, deeds, news-



papers, and often unsought or unknown resources. For this program, CCGS hosts Kansas Humanities speaker, Diana Staresinic-Deane, executive director of the Franklin County Historical Society, and the Old Depot Museum in Ottawa.

AGENDA of the 3/9/2024 Meeting

Call to Order at 2 p.m.

Minutes

Officers and Committee Reports

Unfinished business

New business

Announcements, Meeting Adjournment

2:30 p.m. Program – Researching your Home and the People Who Lived There by Diana Staresinic-Deane from the Kansas Humanities Bureau

Refreshments after the program

Message from our President, Vicki Cyr-Katz

We are excited to start having our monthly meetings on the second **Saturday** of each month at **2 PM** at the Cloud County Historical Society Museum, Concordia, KS. Many of you have voiced desire to have the meetings in the daytime, so here they are. Hope to see you there.



Frank Carlson Library Board meeting 3/5/2024 at 5:30 PM, Carlson Room. Open to the public.

CCGS APRIL MEETING:
Sat., April 13 at 2 PM
Deb Miller, KS State DAR
Santa Fe Trails Speaker,
presents: The Northern
Cheyenne Exodus Trail



Members of the Cloud County Genealogical Society learned fun tips and techniques at the February 8, 2024, meeting program, *Heritage Scrapbooking for Genealogists*.

Pictured above from left: Vicki Cyr-Katz, President, Florence Girard, Treasurer, Gayle Hathorne, Secretary, Ashley Hay, Librarian, and Anita Cyphers, Vice President. Eunice Eakins, below, shared pages from her scrapbook.





Hello everyone! Your friendly Librarian here. I just wanted to give a brief update on our library collection. As most of you may know, this has been a hot topic for some time now, with the major concerns being when to move it and where it will go. And it all came to a head this past week. For those of you who don't know, an agreement was reached between our President of the Genealogical Society, Vicki Cyr-Katz, and the President of the Frank Carlson Library Board, Lora Watson. The Genealogical Society Library collection will remain at the Frank Carlson Library for the time being. I plan to discuss this further at our next meeting on March 9th. If you have any questions, please feel free to email me at ashley88hay@gmail.com and we can discuss any questions you may have. Thank --- Ashley Hay, Librarian CCGS you all!!

Cloud County Genealogical Society PO Box 202

Concordia, KS 66901

Email: CloudGenealogical@gmail.com